
All AUPE Nursing Care members 
working for Alberta Health Services, 
the pillars of health care, and Allen 
Gray Continuing Care are invited to 
join these urgent telephone town 
halls. 

We just voted 98% in favour of strike 
action. It is time to decide what 
comes next. 

AHS NC Bargaining Telephone 
Town Halls

Your negotiating team will hold four 
90-minute telephone town halls. 

Wednesday, Nov. 12 
12 noon and 7 p.m. (1900) 

Thursday, Nov. 13 
12 noon and 7 p.m. (1900)  
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ALBERTA HEALTH SERVICES, RECOVERY ALBERTA, PRIMARY 
CARE ALBERTA, ASSISTED LIVING ALBERTA, AND ALLAN GRAY – 
NURSING CARE
LOCALS 041, 043, 044, 045, AND 046

BARGAINING
UPDATE

NOVEMBER 6, 2025

Urgent town halls – join us  
Nov. 12 and 13

C25444JW

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM –  
AHS NURSING CARE 
Local 041
Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca
Catherine Sivasankar (alt)
accb@shaw.ca
Local 043
Sandy Miller
smiller98@msn.com
Jennifer Power (alt)
cherrigarcia24@yahoo.ca
Local 044
Marg Miller
marg.miller@hotmail.ca
Jesse Philp (alt) 
jreimerlpn@gmail.com
Local 045
Nancy Burton
ndburton@hotmail.com
Angela Smyth (alt)
angelscare.as@gmail.com
Local 046
Marty Roy
bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (alt)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org 
Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org

How to join

AUPE will call you before all four 
town halls. You are welcome to join 
as many as you wish. Each town hall 
will last approximately 1.5 hours.

To join, just pick up your phone when 
AUPE calls. Say “Hello,” and you 
will automatically join the town hall 
when it begins.

If you miss our call or need to join the 
town hall late, you can join by visiting 
aupe.org and clicking the town hall 
link at the top of the website.

Please contact a member of your 
negotiating team if you have any 
questions.
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